



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-58  
Revised on: May 24, 2004  
Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

**NEGOTIATED CANVASS 22-0408**  
**P.R No. 2022-0374**

**PURCHASE ORDER**

**OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST,**  
Agency / Requisitioning Office

Supplier	<b>PRIME CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING</b>	<b>D.O. No. P.O. NO. 2022-581</b>
Address	<b>Espuelas Extension, Poblacion II, Tagbilaran City</b>	<b>Date : November 7, 2022</b>
E-mail Address		<b>Mode of</b>
Telephone No.	<b>4127226</b>	<b>Procurement : Negotiated</b>
TIN	<b>275 - 822 - 298 - 000</b>	<b>SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT</b>

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery :	<b>OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST</b>	Delivery Term	<b>Please read at the</b>
Address :	<b>Tamblot St., Tagbilaran City</b>		<b>back hereof.</b>
Date of Delivery :	<b>15 days upon receipt of this Notice</b>	Payment Term	<b>upon completion of delivery</b>
Warranty Period:	<b>3 Months Warranty</b>		

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	box	ballpen - 0.5mm, 50's black - <b>FLEXSTICK</b>	21	349.95	7,348.95
2	box	ballpen - 0.5mm, 50's blue - <b>FLEXSTICK</b>	19	349.95	6,649.05
3	pcs	ballpen GT-8 Gel pen -	31	19.95	618.45
4	pcs	LED flourescent lamp - <b>BULB LED</b>	50	209.50	10,475.00
5	pcs	Clear Book, Long, 50 leaves	3	126.75	380.25
6	pcs	Correction Fluid - <b>VIRGEN</b>	3	71.95	215.85
7	pcs	Correction Pen, 7 ml - <b>12 ML. YAMAYO</b>	30	120.40	3,612.00
8	pcs	Correction Tape, 10m, Roller Tape - <b>TM</b>	500	52.45	26,225.00
9	pcs	Envelope Brown-Long Ordinary	200	9.60	1,920.00
10	pcs	Envelope Expanding with string & eyelet or elastic strap, legal - <b>COSMIC</b>	200	18.15	3,630.00
11	pcs	Envelope, Plastic Long Thick	100	25.95	2,595.00
12	box	Fastener Plastic 50's	101	80.50	8,130.50
13	pcs	Folder Long White 14 pts with hole ordinary - <b>FORTUNE</b>	500	9.90	4,950.00
14	pcs	Folder Plastic Long (green)	18	30.95	557.10
15	pcs	Highlighter pen, type broad (assorted colors) - <b>DELI</b>	9	44.00	396.00
16	pcs	Glue 130 gm - <b>ELMERS</b>	50	60.35	3,017.50
17	rolls	Japanese Cord (Green ,Violet, Yellow) medium size	5	49.95	249.75
18	packs	Laminating Film, Long 125 microns, 100 pcs/ream - <b>LCT</b>	6	1,792.25	10,753.50
19	packs	Laminating Film, Short 125 microns, 100 pcs/ream - <b>LCT</b>	4	1,381.50	5,526.00
20	packs	Laminating Film, A4 125 microns, 100 pcs/ream - <b>LCT</b>	6	1,401.75	8,410.50
21	pcs	Logbook/ record book, hardbound, 300 pages - <b>VANDA</b>	13	376.35	4,892.55
22	pcs	Logbook/ record book, hardbound, 500 pages - <b>FORTUNE</b>	8	477.15	3,817.20
23	pcs	Logbook/ record book, ordinary, 300 pages - <b>VISION</b>	10	100.50	1,005.00
24	box	Logbook/ record book, ordinary, 500 pages - <b>VISION</b>	5	148.80	744.00
25	box	Marker, Permanent, Broad Black, 12's - <b>PILOT</b>	2	462.75	925.50



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-58

Revised on: May 24, 2004

Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

**NEGOTIATED CANVASS 22-0408**

**P.R No. 2022-0574**

**PURCHASE ORDER**

**OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST**

Agency / Requisitioning Office

Supplier	<b>PRIME CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING</b>		<b>D.O. No. P.O. NO. 2022-581</b>		
Address	<b>Espuelas Extension, Poblacion II, Tagbilaran City</b>		<b>Date : November 7, 2022</b>		
E-mail Address			<b>Mode of</b>		
Telephone No.	<b>4127226</b>		<b>Procurement : Negotiated</b>		
TIN	<b>275 - 822 - 298 - 000</b>		<b>SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT</b>		
Gentlemen/Mesdames: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:					
Place of Delivery :	<b>OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST</b>		Delivery Term	<b>Please read at the</b>	
Address :	<b>Tamblot St., Tagbilaran City</b>			<b>back hereof.</b>	
Date of Delivery :	<b>15 days upon receipt of this Notice</b>		Payment Term	<b>upon completion of delivery</b>	
Warranty Period:	<b>3 Months Warranty</b>				
ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
26	pcs	Mega Plastic Box multipurpose (gray) 120L - <b>WHITE</b>	20	1,199.00	23,980.00
27	packs	Magazine File Long Mag Rock Single Black	25	269.75	6,743.75
28	packs	Paper Board 10s Short cream color specialty - <b>CANNON</b>	50	54.35	2,717.50
29	packs	Paper Board 10s Long cream, ivory, white color specialty	10	63.20	632.00
30	packs	Paper 20's Short Cream, Ivory, White color, Specialty	10	40.50	405.00
31	packs	Paper 20's Long Cream, Ivory, White color, Specialty	10	44.00	440.00
32	packs	Paper Sticker, A4 size satin 90 gsm, 10s/pack - <b>ASIA</b>	30	60.35	1,810.50
33	pcs	Cutter Knife, for general purposes, big - <b>TM</b>	10	49.95	499.50
34	packs	Photopaper Glossy (A4 size) 200 gsm, 20s - <b>ASIA</b>	40	169.75	6,790.00
35	packs	Photopaper Short (two-face) 20s glossy	5	141.95	709.75
36	packs	Photopaper Sticker A4	2	121.95	243.90
37	box	Paper Clips, Vinyl coated, 100's small - <b>JOY</b>	33	15.20	501.60
38	box	Paper clips, Vinyl coated, 100's big - <b>DECORA</b>	9	31.80	286.20
39	pc	Puncher heavy duty, 2 holes - <b>PRIME</b>	1	429.75	429.75
40	box	Rubber band - big - <b>EVER</b>	5	180.80	904.00
41	box	Staple Wire #35, 12/box - <b>M6K</b>	100	53.80	5,380.00
42	pcs	Scientific Calculator 14 digits	4	1,499.90	5,999.60
43	pc	Calculator, digital 12 digit solar cell - <b>DELI</b>	1	617.95	617.95
44	pcs	Scissors multipurpose	9	80.75	726.75
45	pcs	Illustration board 1/2 size - <b>ION</b>	24	59.95	1,438.80
46	pack	Sticky Notes (Sign Here, 125 sheets per pack)	10	166.70	1,667.00
47	packs	Sticky Notes (Sign Here, 125 sheets per pack)	20	24.95	499.00
48	pads	Sticky Notes 76mm x 76mm 100 page (assorted colors) - <b>DELI</b>	20	69.10	1,382.00
49	pcs	Stapler with remover no. 35 heavy duty - <b>TM</b>	6	453.05	2,718.30
50	rolls	Tape masking 1"	100	39.95	3,995.00
<b>PAGES 2 OF PAGES 4...</b>					



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-58  
Revised on: May 24, 2004  
Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

**NEGOTIATED CANVASS 22-0408**  
**P.R No. 2022-0874**

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
**OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST**

Agency / Requisitioning Office

Supplier	<b>PRIM E CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING</b>	<b>D.O. No. P.O. NO. 2022-581</b>
Address	<b>Espuelas Extension, Poblacion II, Tagbilaran City</b>	<b>Date : November 7, 2022</b>
E-mail Address		<b>Mode of</b>
Telephone No.	<b>4127226</b>	<b>Procurement : Negotiated</b>
TIN	<b>275 - 822 - 298 - 000</b>	<b>SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT</b>

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery :	<b>OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST</b>	Delivery Term	<b>Please read at the</b>
Address :	<b>Tamblot St., Tagbilaran City</b>		<b>back hereof.</b>
Date of Delivery :	<b>15 days upon receipt of this Notice</b>	Payment Term	<b>upon completion of delivery</b>
Warranty Period:	<b>3 Months Warranty</b>		

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
51	rolls	Tape masking 2"	25	79.95	1,998.75
52	rolls	Tape transparent 1" - SOD	50	34.35	1,717.50
53	rolls	Tape packaging 2" - CM	25	60.50	1,512.50
54	bottles	Alcohol (isoprophyl 70%-500 ml) - CLEENE	2	78.75	157.50
55	packs	Battery AA heavy duty 4's - EVEREADY	50	169.65	8,482.50
56	packs	Battery AAA heavy duty 4's - EVEREADY	50	140.60	7,030.00
57	pcs	Ink #680 black for HP printer - EPSON	4	572.75	2,291.00
58	pcs	Ink #680 colored for HP printer - EPSON	3	594.80	1,784.40
59	bottles	Ink #Black for Epson L3110 No. 003 - EPSON	15	382.75	5,741.25
60	bottles	Ink #Cyan for Epson L3110 No. 004 - EPSON	15	382.75	5,741.25
61	bottles	Ink #Magenta for Epson L3110 No. 005 - EPSON	15	382.75	5,741.25
62	bottles	Ink #Yellow for Epson L3110 No. 006 - EPSON	15	382.75	5,741.25
63	bottles	Ink for Brother BT D60 - Black - BROTHER	4	419.95	1,679.80
64	bottles	Ink for Brother BT 5000 - Cyan - BROTHER	4	419.95	1,679.80
65	bottles	Ink for Brother BT 5000 - Yellow - BROTHER	4	419.95	1,679.80
66	bottles	Ink for Brother BT 5000 - Magenta - BROTHER	4	419.95	1,679.80
67	box	Marker, Whiteboard fine - Black 12s - PILOT	1	719.95	719.95
68	bottles	Ink Stamp pad Violet - ORLANS	3	91.65	274.95
69	pcs	ID Sling - ALEXIS	150	11.95	1,792.50
70	pcs	Frame for certificate, wooden-short (good quality)	15	179.95	2,699.25
71	pcs	Plastic Box CP 1000	678	17.95	12,170.10
72	meters	White cloth polyster (60 width)	3	149.95	449.85
73	pcs	Corkboard with frame 4 x 8	3	3,499.50	10,498.50
74	pcs	Plastic Binder Ring (Black, 8mm) 1 meter length - 5/16	5	9.95	49.75
75	pcs	Plastic Binder Ring (Black, 11mm) 1 meter length - 7/16	6	10.95	65.70
76	pcs	Plastic Binder Ring (Black, 16mm) 1 meter length - 5/8	6	11.95	71.70
77	pcs	Plastic Binder Ring (Black, 20mm) 1 meter length - 3/4	4	12.95	51.80
78	box	Clip, Backfold (binder clip) 19mm, 12s - EASY/JOY	4	19.25	77.00



Republic of the Philippines  
 PROVINCE OF BOHOL  
 City of Tagbilaran



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-58  
 Revised on: May 24, 2004  
 Standard Form Title: Purchase Order

**NEGOTIATED CANVASS 22-0408**  
**P.R No. 2022-0574**

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
**OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST**

Agency / Requisitioning Office

Supplier	<b>PRIM E CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING</b>	<b>D.O. No. P.O. NO. 2022-581</b>
Address	<b>Espuelas Extension, Poblacion II, Tagbilaran City</b>	<b>Date : November 7, 2022</b>
E-mail Address		<b>Mode of</b>
Telephone No.	<b>4127226</b>	<b>Procurement : Negotiated</b>
TIN	<b>275 - 822 - 298 - 000</b>	<b>SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT</b>

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery :	<b>OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURIST</b>	Delivery Term	<b>Please read at the</b>
Address :	<b>Tamblot St., Tagbilaran City</b>		<b>back hereof.</b>
Date of Delivery :	<b>15 days upon receipt of this Notice</b>	Payment Term	<b>upon completion of delivery</b>
Warranty Period:	<b>3 Months Warranty</b>		

ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
79	box	Clip, Backfold (binder clip) 25mm, 12s - DL/TM	4	37.95	151.80
80	box	Clip, Backfold (binder clip) 32mm, 12s - EASY/JOY	10	59.90	599.00
81	box	Clip, Backfold (binder clip) 41mm, 12s - TM	10	64.95	649.50
82	pcs	Clip, Board 22.5 x 15.5cm/8.8" x 6.1" (LxW): Clip Size (Approx): 9.5 x 2.5cm/3.7" x 1" (LxW), Color:Blue - SIGNATURE	6	94.75	568.50
83	pcs	Super Thick A5 Office Notebook (360 pages, gray)	6	1,441.15	8,646.90
84	unit	HDMI splitter 1 in 4 out	1	1,014.95	1,014.95
85	meters	HDMI cable, 10 meters	10	79.95	799.50
			<b>Total Lot Price.....</b>		<b>284,572.05</b>

(Total Amount in Words) **TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO PESOS AND 5/100 ONLY**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

**PRIM E CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES TRADING**  
 Signature over printed name of Supplier

**NOV 21 2022**

Date

Very truly yours,

**ERICO ARISTOTLE C. AUMENTADO**  
 Governor  
 Province of Bohol

BY AUTHORITY OF GOVERNOR:

**ASTERIA C. CABERTE**

Date Approved:

**NOV 08 2022**

Funds Available:

**EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN**  
 Provincial Treasurer

Earmark

1895

No.

Amount

**284,768.16**